
, . . . ~

fuoJ

[' k' UNITED STATES
' ' '

1() ~
# S NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

"! wasuiuoTou, o.c. 20sss.oooi

% /
P R 2 2 1994

*****

R E C F '"r ", _ . . . ~ . . . ,

Sonalysts, Inc. 94 DCT 14 A8:00
ATTN: Leon Petersen

Manager of Contracts
215 Parkway North .NJBLIC i)UCUM! H...-

Post Office boa 2bb
Wateford, Connecticut 06385

Dear Mr. Petersen: -

Subject: Modification 1 to Task Order 232, " Reactor Operator Licensing
Examinations at Byron Nuclear Power Plant," under Contract No.

A C:03-89-031 ..

The purpose of this modification is to reduce the level of effort from two to
one certified Westinghouse examiner to assist Region II in the administration .

of operator licensing examination at the Byron Nuclear Power Plant.

In accordance with Section G.5, Task Order Procedures, of the subject
'contract, this letter definitizes Task Order No. 232, Modification 1. As a

result of the decrease in the level of effort, the total cost ceiling of this
task order is reduced by $17,952.00 from $38,174.00 to $20,222.00.

Task Order No. 232, Modification 1, shall be in effect from the date of this
letter through December 30, 1994, with a cost ceiling of $20,222.00. The
amount of represents the estimated reimbursable costs, the amount ;

of represents the facilities capital cost of money, and the amount of
represents the fixed fee. The amount deobligated for this task

order is $17,952.00

Accounting data for Task Order No. 232, Modification 1, are as follows: I
1

B&R No.: 420-19-15-08-0 !
Job Code: L-1289-4 |
B0C: 252A
RFPA No.: 20 94 186A I

APPN No.: 31X0200.420
Deobligated Amnt: $17,952.00
(Total Obligation Under this T.O. is $20,222.00.)

The issuance of this modification does not amend any other terms and
conditions of this task order. The issuance of this modification does not
amend any terms and conditions of the subject contract.

:'

)

9410030305 940722 !
PDR CONTR '

MtC--03-89-031 PDR 8, g, ,

__ .. . _ _



-- .,

. .. .

,

NRC 03-89-031
T.O. 232, Mod. 1
Page 2 of 2

Acceptance of Task Order No. 232, Modification 1, should be made by having an
official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this
document in the space provided and return two copies to the Contract
Specialist at the address below. You should retain the third copy for your
records.

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Sharlene McCubbin
Technical Acquisition Branch No. 2
Division of Contracts and

Property Management - T-7-E25
Washington, D.C. 20555

Sincerely,

dg ub
Elois J. Wiggins ntracting Officer
Technical Acqui i ion Branch No. 2
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Office of Administration

ACCEPTED: Task Order No 232, Mod. 1

/

NAME troh a, pETEasm
it\ NAGER OF CONTRACTS

SONALYSTS, INC.

TITLE

? Y
DATE e c

.


